SPECIFICATION
PL63-06-VPL42-06-VPL51-06-VPL21-06-VPL5-06-VPLLEDOM V-60-48
OUTPUT
Note.6
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
INPUT
SAFETY STANDARDS
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
Note.4
5V 12V 15V 24V 36V 48V
8A 5A 4A 2.5A 1.67A 1.25A
40W 60W 60W 60W 60W 60W
80mVp-p 120mVp-p 120mVp-p 150mVp-p 150mVp-p 150mVp-p
8.0%
1.0%
6.0%
76% 83%
2.0%
5.0%
83% 86% 86% 86%
LPV-60 ser ies
Note.2
Note.3
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
EMC
PROTECTION
I/P-O/P:3KVAC
Mechanical Specification
File Name:LPV-60-SPEC   2008-07-15
fosc :  65KHz
PWMO.L.P.
EMI FILTER
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
CONTROL
&
Block Diagram
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue) +V(Red)
-V(Black)
16AWG
18AWG
600
3.6
3.6
162
3.5
3
.5
3.5
3
.5
4
2
600
3
0
DETECTION
CIRCUIT
O.V.P.
230VAC
115VAC
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
20
40
60
80
100
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
Derating Curve
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
Ta=25
Derating Curve Static Characteristics
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
175
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
60W Single Output Switching Power Supply LPV-60 s e r i e s
(HORIZONTAL)-15 0 15 300 40 50-30 60 70
Case No. 976A Unit:mm